

VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR209165

PAG	Econo
	1

FRANK WHITTAKER

14

*709041518 304-636-1194 TRIPLE H CONSTRUCTION CO PO BOX 176 DODSON RUN ROAD BEVERLY WV 26253

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
CASS SCENIC RAILROAD ST PARK
ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT
BOX 107

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BOX 107 CASS, WV 24927

304-456-4300

BID OPENING BATI	/2009					
LINE	05/14/ QUANTITY	I IND I	CAT ITEM N		PENING TIME 0 UNIT PRICE	1:30PM AMOUNT
0001	DEMOLITION S	LS	968-32		840a).	2 84000.00
	THE WEST VIE	RGINIA D BIDS FOR ASIUM AT	DIVISION OF T R THE DEMOLI T CASS SCENIO	NATURAL RI	FOR THE AGENCY, ESOURCES, IS HE CASS GRADE D STATE PARK,	
	RAILROAD STA 1:00 PM. FAI WILL RESULT	ATE PARK LLURE TO IN BID	C HEADQUARTED ATTEND THE DISQUALIFICATION	RS ON APRI MANDATORY ATION. NO	AT CASS SCENIC IL 22, 2009 AT Y MEETING INDIVIDUAL MAY -BID MEETING.	
	FRANK WHITTA B04-558-4115	AKER IN 5 OR VIA 7 TECHNI	EMAIL AT F	ING DIVISI RANK.M.WHI	WRITING TO ION VIA FAX AT ITTAKER@WV.GOV SE OF BUSINESS	
	REQUEST FOR	QUOTATI	ONS MAY BE	OBTAINED E	BY CONTACTING:	RECEIVED
		PUR 201 CHA	NK WHITTAKE CCHASING DIV 9 WASHINGTO ARLESTON, WV LEPHONE: 304	ISION N STREET, 1 25306	ے EAST	OO9 MAY 13 AM 9: 59 WW PURCHASING I DIVISION
	PLANS AND SI		ATIONS MAY B	-	D BY CONTACTING	
SIGNATUBE/			 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE 304-63	OITIONS DATE	



Request for Quotation

DNR209165

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

*709041518 304-636-1194 TRIPLE H CONSTRUCTION CO PO BOX 176 DODSON RUN ROAD BEVERLY WV 26253

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
CASS SCENIC RAILROAD ST PARK
ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT
BOX 107
CASS, WV

DATE PRINT	ED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
04/07/	2009				
BID OPEŇIŇĠ ĎAŤÉ:	05/14/ j	2009 CAT	BID	OPENING TIME 0:	L _I : 30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

		LIT ZENATE	DADEG AND DECOR	NETON GEORGAN	
			PARKS AND RECRE	1	
			, WV 26241	POLIE ZZZ	
		1	ONE: 304-637-030	b	

	NO FEE FOR B	IDDING DOC	UMENTS.		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
			***************************************	•	
•	EXHIBIT 5		**************************************		
1	WEST VIRGINI	A CODE 21-	LD-5 PROVIDES TH	AT: ANY SOLICITA	-
			OVEMENT CONSTRUC		
			HAT SUBMITS A BI		
		;	E .	F COMPLIANCE WITH	
	1		DRUG-FREE WORKPL		
		1 .	MITTED WITH THE	BID AS EVIDENCE DVISIONS OF ARTI-	
	1	i i	THE WEST VIRGINIA	; ·	
			RUG-FREE WORKPLA		
	1	1 .	N DISQUALIFICATION	 	
	g		·		
			IS CONTRACT IS TO		
	WITHIN 120 C. IS RECEIVED.	i i	YS AFTER THE NOT	•	
	PROCEED IN W	1	CY WILL ISSUE TH	E NOTICE TO	
	ROCEED IN W				
(CANCELLATION	THE DIR	ECTOR OF PURCHAS:	ING RESERVES THE	
			ONTRACT IMMEDIAT		
			F THE MATERIALS		
	1	1	ERIOR QUALITY OR	1	
	HERE IN.	LTLTCHITON	S OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
	ه الأنقسات المسامل الم	VALUE AND	Annia markania markan		
	WAGE RATES: 1	THE CONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONTRA	ACTOR SHALL PAY	
				ABOR MINIMUM WAGI	3
			OR POCAHONTAS COI	ł ,	
,	ro west virgi	LNTA CODE SEERE	<u> 21–5A, ET, SEO.</u> VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI	(PREVAILING VOITIONS	
SIGNATURE	dt Hay		TELEPHONE	DATE	10.100.00
TIFLE IS	d to Hauf	IN	3046	36-1194 71	lay 12, 2009



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR209165

PAGE:

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316

*709041518 304-636-1194 TRIPLE H CONSTRUCTION CO PO BOX 176 DODSON RUN ROAD BEVERLY WV 26253

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
CASS SCENIC RAILROAD ST PARK
ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT
BOX 107

BOX 107 CASS, WV

24927

304-456-4300

	INTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
04/07 ENING DAT	1/2009
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT NO NEW NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
	WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT)
	ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.
	WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL.
	ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT:
	(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.
	() BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.
	(XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK
	IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT
	ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND PERFORMANCE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE TIPLE DURAND FEIN 55-0482970

304-636-1194

194 May 12, 3009
ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DNR209165

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER B04-558-2316

*709041518 304-636-1194 TRIPLE H CONSTRUCTION CO PO BOX 176 DODSON RUN ROAD BEVERLY WV 26253

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
CASS SCENIC RAILROAD ST PARK
ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT
BOX 107

BOX 107 CASS, WV

DATE PRIN	ΓED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VI	Ą	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTE	RMS
04/07/ BID OPENING DATE:	2009									
BID OPENING DATE:	Indonesia seconomica de la composición dela composición de la composición dela composición de la composición de la composición dela composición dela composición de la composición de la composición dela composición de la composición dela composición dela composició	05/14/	2009	SSE_SSE_SSE_SSE_S	SIDESTIFICAÇÃO DE SERVICIO DE	BID C	PENING TIME	01 _F	3.0 PM	3033333333333
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUN	T
			<u> </u>	jajojojo on ojelakove alej					<u> </u>	
	L									
	BOND,	OR LAB	OR AND) MAT	ERIAL BOND	١٠				
	/ \ M	א דאייייאדו	VICE P	• (TIMO)	מידי ב) VEAR	MAINTENANCE	RONID		
							REQUIREMENT O			
		CCESSF								****

	REV. 1	1/00								

	EXHIBI	T /								
	DOMEST	TC ALII	MINIM	GT.A	 SS & STEEL	. IN PUE	BLIC WORKS			
	PROJEC			The manual Wil						
							5-19-1 ET.,			
							RECONSTRUCTI	ON,		
							TENANCE OF	NTT-		
							IAN \$50,000 A OST OF STEEL			
							0,000 POUNDS			
							EPT ONLY ALUM			
							IE UNITED STA			
							PMENT PURCHA			
							ALL BE MADE O			***************************************
							ESS THE COST			
							SS THAN 10,00 SS PROJECTS.	ا ن		
	POUNDS	OF DI	cen w	CE US.	ED IN FORE	TC MOKE	G FROODCID.			
	FOREIG	N MADE	ALUMI	NUM.	GLASS OR	STEEL F	PRODUCTS MAY	BE		
							PRODUCTS IS F			
	\$		} I		L	3	ASONABLE IF I			
	E .		1			3	FOR FOREIGN M			
	PRODUC						LASS OR STEEL			
							A "SUBSTANTI UNITED STATE			
***************************************		MENT O	1 5				ONTTED STATE IAY BE SUPPLI			***************************************
			<u> </u>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TH	RMS AND CON	IDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	. N L	4 1	מנוח ני			TELEPHONE 304-1	36-1194	DATE	Parriz =	2009
TITLE	~	FI	N	. 10 -	> 0 0 -			IANGES	TO BE NOTED A	BOVE



Request for Quotation

DNR209165

PAG	E
	5

WADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

*709041518 304-636-1194 TRIPLE H CONSTRUCTION CO PO BOX 176 DODSON RUN ROAD BEVERLY WV 26253

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
CASS SCENIC RAILROAD ST PARK
ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT
BOX 107

BOX 107 CASS, WV 24927

304-456-4300

DATE PRIN	reb	TER	MS OF SAL	E SSSSSSSS	SHIP V	1 A 8888888888		FOB		FREIGHTITERMS
	<u> </u>	- 3000000000000000000000000000000000000		10.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.		<u> Jajapudassiapudassiasa:</u>	naiseassas		2010-010-0	
BID OPENING DATE:	2009	05/14/	2000			DTD (וידו כני חידו כני	ייי איייי איייי	Λ1	. 2 O DM
LINE		05/14/ NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM		V-1-11	NING TIME UNIT PRICE	VΤ	: 3 O PM AMOUNT
					CTS ARE 3 MADE PRO		ORE	HIGHER IN		
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, INES TO THE LOW ING MAY ROUNDORS ING FOR	THE S AST TI ASS OI EST B EQUES THE	PENDII HERE R STEI ID DOI I', IN LOWES'	NG OFFICE: EXISTS A DELIGIOUS A DELICIOUS A DELIGIOUS	R OF THI BID FOR S REASOI DDUCTS, A REEV SUCH DO EIR BID	E SI LII NABI THI ALUZ OMES	R THE ABOVE PENDING UNI KE FOREIGN LE AND LOWE E SPENDING ATION AND STIC PRODUC THEY ARE L.	T R	
	1	FOR I		CE & X	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT (DF (CONSTRUCTIO	N	
	THE AR TO ABI CONSTR (1) T	DE BY ' UCTION HE ARCI	r/eng: rhe fo proj: hitec	OLLOW: ECT AI F/ENG:	ING SCHED DDENDA FOI INEER SHAI	ULE IN : R STATE LL PREPA	ISSU AGI ARE		UM	
	AND SP AND LI PURCHA SEND A WHICH	ECIFICA ST SHAI SING DI COPY (THE COI	ATIONS LL BE EVISIO OF THI NTRAC	FOR FORWA DN. ' E ADDI I' IS	THE PROJI ARDED TO THE ARCHIT	ECT. TI THE BUYI TECT/ENO THE STAT	HE A	ADDENDUM IN THE STAT EER SHALL A AGENCY FOR	E	
	INTERE		ARTIES	AND	IF NECE	SSARY, I JLD BE I ERMS AND COI	¢хті	END THE BID EIVED BY TH	E	
SIGNATURE	me I	W L	Lan.	,)		TELEPHONE 304-6	34	-104	PATE	Paul 12 2009
TITLE		F	iN	~//27	0-10		- Seal.	" " "	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709041518

PO BOX 176

BEVERLY WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DNR209165

PA	Ğŧ		
		6	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

304-636-1194 TRIPLE H CONSTRUCTION CO DODSON RUN ROAD

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES CASS SCENIC RAILROAD ST PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT

BOX 107 CASS, WV 24927

þ

304-456-4300

DATE PRINT	TED:	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	2009									
idaskanskanskalation	nárá a cárcila da plácific	05/14/ j		CAT	818881888188		Dρ	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	Nò	JΤ	EM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		WITHIN G DATE	3	TEEN	(14) E	AYS PRIC	OR T	O THE BID		
	BIDDER DIVISI THAT SHALL EXCEPT	S AND ON. APPLY ALSO A ION MA	SUB THE TO PPLY Y BE	MITTE SAME THE TO AN FOR A	D TO RULE ORIGIN ADDEN N ADDE	THE ST S AND IAL BIDE IDUM DOCU NDUM THA	REG OING MEN'	NOWLEDGED BY PURCHASING ULATIONS DOCUMENT T. THE ONLY S ISSUED FOR TIME AND/OR		
	REV. 1	1/96	ASTOCOCCUSTOR TO THE PARTY OF T							
	EXHIBI	T 10	Anuscreatives							
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE TH		SARY	LOWING CHECKE REVISIONS TO , ETC.		
	ADDEND	um nos	• •							
	NO. 1	•								
	NO. 2	*	• • • •			-				
	ио. з	•								
	NO. 4	**************************************								
	NO. 5	***************************************		<i></i> .						
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT		URE TO			E RECEIPT OF	TH	
SIGNATURE/		, , ,		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS ANI	unicated and a second	OITIONS .]	DAJE	
Source	d &	يركر .	per					636-1194	77	24y 12, 2009
······································	~	اا	XX-	1.10 m	an			ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DNR209165

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

RFQ NUMBER

*709041518 304-636-1194 TRIPLE H CONSTRUCTION CO PO BOX 176 DODSON RUN ROAD BEVERLY WV 26253

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES CASS SCENIC RAILROAD ST PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT BOX 107

BOX 107 CASS, WV

24927

304-456-4300

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

14./0"	RINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERM
NING DA	O5/14/2009 CAT STEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
	ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS.
	VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.
	. Thousand H. Langer. SIGNATURE . Tuple N. Const. Co. COMPANY
	May 12, 2009
	CONTRACTORS LICENSE
	WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.
	WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.
	BIDDER TO COMPLETE:



Request for Quotation

DNR209165

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER

*709041518 304-636-1194 TRIPLE H CONSTRUCTION CO PO BOX 176 DODSON RUN ROAD BEVERLY WV 26253

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
CASS SCENIC RAILROAD ST PARK
ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT
BOX 107

CASS, WV

DATE PRINTED	TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIP	/IA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
04/07/200 BID OPENING DATE:	9					
LINE	05/14/ QUANTITY	2009 UOP CAT			PENING TIME UNIT PRICE	01:30PM AMOUNT
CON	TRACTORS :	NAME:	Triple. 4:	Con-	5+Co	
COP		R CONTRAC	tors licen		TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE ()F
		<u> </u>	PPLICABLE	LAW		
AND THE DIV	REGULATION REQUEST	ons, and For quot	THE INFORM	ATION PR UED BY T	THE PURCHASING	ÆS
ANY OR DES	OTHER SO ALTERS TH	URCE, VER E INFORMA	BAL OR WRI TION PROVI	TTEN, WI DED FROM	ON MANUALS, OF MICH CONTRADICT THE SOURCES AS ID AND OF NO	rs
FOR CAL	BANKRUPT	¢y protec	Tton, THIS	CONTRA	ONTRACTOR FILES CT IS AUTOMATI- WITHOUT FURTHE	-
REV	. 1/2005		***************************************			
		N N	TOTICE			
A S	IGNED BID	MUST BE	SUBMITTED	TO:		
-	DEPARTM:	TNG DTVIS	MINISTRATI			
CIONATURE /		SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR 1	TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	ATE
Jund	1 L. A.	apper		304-	636-1194	May 12, 2009
TITLE	F	EIN	107000			IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DNR209165

· PA	GE	300	
	9)	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 804-558-2316

*709041518 304-636-1194 TRIPLE H CONSTRUCTION CO PO BOX 176 DODSON RUN ROAD BEVERLY WV 26253

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES CASS SCENIC RAILROAD ST PARK Þ ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT BOX 107

CASS, WV 24927

304-456-4300

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	TEO TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VI	Y	FOB		FREIGHT TE	RMS
BID OPENING DATE:	2009								
LINE	05/14/2 QUANTITY	2009 UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NUMI	Control of the Contro	OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE	01	3.0 PM AMOU	VT
		SHINGT		TREET, EAS	Т				
	THE BID SHOU: THE ENVELOPE SEALED BID					N ON THE FACE SIDERED:	OF		
]	BUYER:			44					** And the second secon
]	REQ. NO.:			DNR209	165		***************************************		
]	BID OPENING	DATE:		05/14/	09		***************************************		1
]	BID OPENING	CIME:		1:30 P	M			•	
	TO CONTACT Y	OU REG	ARDI			IS NECESSARY			***************************************
	PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING TI	OR TY:	PE NA			CONTACT			
				· .					
			SEERE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	, IDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	1 II. II.	א אמנו	/	<u>dalah baran barbaran kebabahan kerbarahan kerbaran bar</u>	รับระจากระจังการการจะจากเราจะจากระจาก	-636-1194	DATIN	au 12	2009



*709041518

PO BOX 176

BEVERLY WV

DODSON RUN ROAD

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TRIPLE H CONSTRUCTION CO

26253

304-636-1194

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER
DNR209165

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 804-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
CASS SCENIC RAILROAD ST PARK
ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT

BOX 107 CASS, WV

DATE PRINTED		TER	MS OF SA	ALE		SHIP	VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
04/07/2 BID OPENING DATE:	<u> 2009</u>	>= /a / /	2000		***************************************	******	D.T.D. (\TTNT/\ FTTN	***	2021
LINE	QUAN	0 5/14/ TITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NU		JPBI	VING TING UNIT PRIC		- 3 0 PM AMOUNT
The second secon	****	THIS	IS 7	THE ENI	OF	RFQ	DNR209	1.65	****	TOTAL:	#84,000.00
		And in the control of									
		v resident (v resident)					:				
neder mentang di dan di		***************************************									
		- 10-24									
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		OT COMPANY OF THE STATE OF THE	·				The state of the s				
SIGNATURI					***************************************		ERMS AND CON	IDITIO	VS	DATE	1-
Duner	d H	Hay	211 55-) 1482	970	· ·	TELEPHONE 3041	630	6 -/194 ADDRES	S CHANGES	TOBE NOTED ABOVE

Name of Bidder:	Triple H. Construction Company				
	Howard H. Harper Dwner				
Address of Bidder:	P.O. Box 176 DODSON Run Rd Bevery W 26253				
Phone Number of Bidder:	304-636-1194				
WV Contractors License No.	WV-000949				

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding documents.

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in numbers.

\$ 84,000.00

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in words.

Eighty Four THOUSAND DOLLARS AND nocents.

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following checked addendum and have made the necessary revisions to my bid or proposal.

Addendum No.		Date
I understand that failure my bid or proposal.	to confirm the receipt of the Adden	dum is cause for rejection of
Respectfully submitted:		
Date:	May 12, 2009	
WV Vendor Registration Number:	W 000949	+
By: (signature in ink)	Howard H. He	arpe
Title:	Owner	
Firm Name:	Triple H. Constr	iction Co.
Firm Address:	PO Box 176 BEVERLY W 26	

Agency	21
REQ.P.O#DNR209165	<u>س</u> :

BID BOND

abaamaiala u
dba:Tripre n.
dba:Triple H. Farmers Insurance
the laws of the State of Off
rmly bound unto the State
) for the payment of which,
essors and assigns.
nasing Section of the
o a contract in writing for
Railroad
e bid or proposal attached r respects perform the
obligation shall remain in full
hereunder shall, in no event,
v and its bond shall be in no
y and its bond shall be in no aid Surety does hereby
n of them as are corporations
fficers, this
fficers, this
per dba:
truction
of Principal)
I blow ser
be President or
5
President)
(Title)
(Title)
(Title) Insurance Company
(Title) Insurance Company e of Surety) Alamalul
(Title) Insurance Company

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

JAMES W. WALLACE, DEANNA D. ARMENTROUT, MICHAEL A. CVECHKO, CINDEE J. CAMPBELL, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of ELKINS place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000)

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 10th day of **AUGUST**

Corporate MARIER Seals Affixed State of Ohio



PAZIONAL W Egginanian A



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 10th day of AUGUST A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

\$8.3



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 11th day of







Frank A. Carrino, Secretar



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia					
COUNTY OF Randolph, TO-WIT:					
I Houard I Harper after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:					
1. I am an employee of; and,; and,					
2. I do hereby attest that Tuple W. Const Co. (Company Name)					
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.					
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Supul Const Co. (Company Name)					
By: Hound L. Harpe					
Title: Ourer					
Date: May 12, 2009					
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of May.					
By Commission expires May 1, 2018					
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA GLORIA A. DANIELS P.O. BOX 42 BEVERLY, WV 2825S (Notary Public)					
My commission expires May 1, 2018 HIS AFTIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE					
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. TATEORE TO STATE OF AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF					
THE BID. Rev March 2009					

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

	Or a		
Vendor's Name: Jupil W Authorized Signature: Journal	CAMATON.		
Vendor's Name:		701 10	2440
A di	-1 XI Harnes	/ Date: //au la	<u> 2007 </u>
Authorized Signature.	a is a super-		•
		•	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)